and adjusted to reflect the financial effect of the following transactions on completion of the
Offer:

 14

(a) The issue of 3,719,090 Shares at an issue price of $1.05 under the Offer;

(b) Net proceeds of the Offer being approximately $3.7 million (after costs).

Detailed information regarding Desane’s current operational performance and consolidated
statement of financial position will be provided to the market with the release of the Group’s
audited financial results for the year ended 30 June 2018 on or before 25 August 2018.

Subject to finalisation and completion of the audit of the 2018 financial results, Desane expects
to report Earnings Before Interest & Tax (EBIT) in the range of $1.7 million to $1.8 million in
respect of the 12 months ended 30 June 2018 and reflect the orders made by the NSW
Supreme Court in May 2018.

Audited
(Consolidated)

31 December 2017
Proforma Adjustments Proforma (Consolidated)

Post Offer Completion

 $’000 $’000 $’000
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 12,248 3,700 15,498
Trade and other receivables 139  139
Other current assets 223  223
Other financial assets 2,201  2,201
Development property
reclassified as current 12,846  12,846

Total Current assets 27,657 3,700 31,357

Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables 2  2
Investment properties 19,344  19,344
Property Plant and equipment 30  30
Rental incentives -  -

Total Non-current assets 19,376  19,376

Total Assets 47,033 3,700 50,733

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 708  708
Borrowings 5,250  5,250
Provisions 893  893

Total Current liabilities 6,851  6,851

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables 18  18
Borrowings 5,900  5,900
Deferred tax liability 3,858  3,858
Provisions 32  32

Total Non-current liabilities 9,808  9,808

Total Liabilities 16,659  16,659

Net Assets 30,374 3,700 34,074

 15

3.7 Enquiries concerning the Offer Document

Enquiries regarding Shareholder related matters should be directed to the Company's Share
Registry, Computershare on +61 1300 556 161.

Enquiries regarding acceptance of the Offer or the Company and its operations should be
directed to the Company Secretary on +612 9555 9922   or by email to
jacksciara@desane.com.au .

mailto:to%20sdadich@thpartners.com.au
mailto:to%20sdadich@thpartners.com.au

 16

4. ASX QUOTATION, AND ALLOTMENT OF NEW SHARES AND DISCLOSURE

4.1 ASX quotation

Desane has made an application to ASX for the New Shares to be officially quoted on the ASX.